SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13933/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in RSA No. 75/2017 31-03-2022 in RSA No. 76/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88996/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.88999/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.89001/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.88995/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88994/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.89000/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.89007/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Neharika Modgil, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time to produce additional document.

List the matter after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR