SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13933/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in RSA No.75/2017 31-03-2022 in RSA No. 76/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88999/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 88996/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 89000/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 117445/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88995/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88994/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 89001/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Tandon, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Namit Suri, AOR

Mr. Rameezuddin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 22nd July 2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR